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Nutrition and Colon Cancer
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WISHEK

Mondays & Thursdays: 10
AM: Bone Builders exercise
program. Free & open to
the public.

Tuesdays & Wednesdays:
1 PM: Quilting. New quilt-
ers needed & welcome!
Come see what

Tuesdays: 1 PM: Cards &
games.

MARCH

Thursday, March 4: 6 PM:
Evening meal, followed by
cards and games.

Thursday, March 11: 6 PM:
Evening meal, followed by
cards and games.
Thursday, March 18: 6 PM:
Evening meal, 7 PM:
Wishek regular meeting.
Thursday, March 25 : 6 PM:
Evening meal, followed by
cards and games.

3 s for sal e.

APRIL

Thursday, April 1: 6 PM:
Evening meal, followed by
cards and games.

Thursday, April 8: 6 PM:
Evening meal, followed by
cards and games.

Thursday, April 15: 6 PM:
Evening meal, 7 PM:
Wishek regular meeting.
Thursday, April 22:6 PM:
Evening meal, followed by
cards and games.
Thursday, April 29: 6 PM:
Evening meal, followed by
cards and games.

At this time, activities
are postponed and
meals are pick-up only.

If you sign up for a
meal, be sure to pick it
up at meal time.

ASHLEY

Mondays: 1 PM: Quilting.
Tuesdays: Bus goes to Ab-
erdeen, SD. Call the Dis-
patcher for appointments at
(701)731-0072.

Tuesdays & Thursdays: 9
AM: Bone Builders Exer-
cise. Open to the public.

MARCH

Monday, March 1: 6 PM:
Evening meal followed by
Bingo and cards.

Monday, March 8: 6 PM:
Evening meal followed by
Bingo and cards.

Monday, March 15: 6 PM:

Evening meal followed by
Bingo and cards.

Monday, March 22: 6 PM:

Evening meal followed by
Bingo and cards.

Monday, March 29: 6 PM:

Evening meal followed by
Bingo and cards.

APRIL

Monday, April 5: 6 PM:

Evening meal followed by
Bingo and cards.

Monday, April 12: 6 PM:

Evening meal followed by
Bingo and cards.

Monday, April 19: 6 PM:

Evening meal followed by
Bingo and cards.

Monday, April 26: 6 PM:

Evening meal followed by
Bingo and cards.

At this time, activities
are postponed and
meals are pick-up only.
If you sign up for a
meal, be sure to pick it
up at meal time.
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A special Thank You to Macy V\ﬁlliams
for your donation to South Centrafl ' S 7
Adult Services Transit Netw

Frozen Meals Available

Frozen meals are available to elderly
people who are unable to shop and
prepare meals, and where hot home-
delivered meals are not available every
day. The meals are labeled with in-

structions for heating. A serving of
bread, butter, milk, and dessert is

included for each meal. Contact the
outreach worker or your Senior Center

for more information.

Mclntosh County Outreach

March & April

Due to the pandemic and
closure of the congregate
meal sites, Ruby is not
available at the Senior
Centers. If you are in need of
frozen meals, home delivered
meals, or other services,
please call Ruby.

If you have questions or need to
schedule an appointment with
Ruby, contact her at:

701-731-0170
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We accept EBT/
(Food Stamps) <co

We would like to remind all meal recipients (congregate
frozen, horgelivered meals and liquid supplements) that
EBT cards may be used for your contributions.

Please call Ruby at 73170 for more info.
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